



Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development



**Workforce Education and Training (WET)
Statewide Support and Development of Public Mental Health System Workforce
with Lived Experience
Request for Application (RFA) # 14-7229 Questions and Answers**

Question 1: Is the contractor required to provide all of the services described on page 3 and 4?

Answer: Yes, the contractor is required to provide or implement via a sub-contract, activities numbers 1-6 in Section B "Purposes and Description of Services" on page 3 and 4. Activity number 7 is optional.

Question 2: Is the contractor required to provide the same activities in all 5 regions?

Answer: The contractor is required to make activities numbers 1-6 of Section B "Purposes and Description of Services" on page 3 and 4 accessible and available in all five mental health WET geographic regions. However, the specifics of that activity can change in different regions as appropriate to meet the needs of the population in that region. For example, Activity 4-Training and Technical Assistance for Public Mental Health System Employers must be provided in all regions, but the number and type of training and technical assistance provided can vary across different regions to meet the needs of the population in that region.